) da 3ifn @SieT

/) Bank of Baroda
B o= O

ADDENDUM - 2 TO RFP No. BCC:HRM:115/209 dated 15.04.2023

The pre-bid meeting for the captioned RFP was held online through MS-Teams on 24.04.2023 at 4:00 pm. The

gueries raised by the interested parties were clarified by the Bank.

In this connection, it is hereby notified that the following criteria under Technical Bid Evaluation stands modified

as under:-

Reference

Clause

421

Reference

Page

19

Existing Clause

Specific experience of the consultant
with respect to scope of this RFP
One detailed case study where the
Consulting Agency Bidder has directly
provided management consulting
services to Indian Public Sector
organizations in projects directly covering
the scope of this RFP.

Modified Clause

Specific experience of the consultant
with respect to scope of this RFP
One detailed case study where the
Consulting Agency Bidder has directly
provided management consulting
services to Indian Public Sector Banks/
Private Sector Banks/ BFSI/ Public
Sector Enterprise/ Public Sector
Organization in projects directly covering
the scope of this RFP.

The last date for submission of RFP response stands modified as under:

date)

Last date of submission of RFP response (closing

08.05.2023, 3:00 pm (IST)
instead of 05.05.2023

Venue

Eligibility cum Technical Bid Opening Date, Time &

08.05.2023, 4:00 pm (IST)
No change in the venue

Date: 24.04.2023

Place: Mumbai

General Manager - HRM



